YouGov Survey: Views on Health Care
July 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
1. Health insurance
Do you have health insurance?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 84% 83% 85% 2% % 89% 97% 88% 78% * *
No 16% 17% 15% 28% 23% 11% 3% 12% 22% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (990) (466) (524) (190) (210) (356) (234) (743) (118) (65) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 84% 87% 80% 88% 90% 94% 80% 89% 93% 89% 87% 78% 88%
No 16% 13% 20% 12% 10% 6% 20% 11% 7% 11% 13% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (370) (359) (261) (375) (346) (436) (240) (199) (188) (230) (372) (200)
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2. Reason For Not Having Insurance
Why do you not have health insurance at the moment? Select all that apply.
Asked if respondent does not have health insurance

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too expensive 50% * * * * * * * * * *
Healthy and did not need

it 8% * * * * * * * * * *
Refused by an insurance

company 5% * * * * * * * * * *
Lost my job 15% * * * * * * * * * *
Other 8% * * * * * * * * * *
Prefer not to say 22% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (139) (72) (67) (47) (46) (39) (7) (88) (25) (11) (15)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Too expensive 50% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Healthy and did not need

it 8% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Refused by an insurance

company 5% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Lost my job 15% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Other 8% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Prefer not to say 22% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (139)  (45) (65) (29) (41) (23) (76) (28) (15) 1) (25) (69) (24)
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3. Health Insurance - Cover Pathway
In which of the following ways are you currently covered for health insurance? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Medicare 41% 42% 41% 34% 21% 22% 90% 43% * * *
Medicaid or Medi-Cal 22% 20% 23% 14% 35% 28% 6% 19% * * *
Job-based plan (i.e.,

through your employer

or someone in your

family’s employer) 29% 31% 27% 31% 38% 3% 9% 31% * * *
Private plan (i.e., a plan

you or your family

member personally

bought) 12% 13% 11% 19% 13% 10% 9% 12% * * *
COBRA 2% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1% 0% 2% * * *
Retiree coverage 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 2% 12% 6% * * *
TRICARE / VA Health

coverage 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 3% 11% 7% * * *
Other 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 8% 5% * * *
Don’t know 4% 4% 4% 12% 6% 1% 0% 2% * * *
Unweighted N (851) (394) (457) (143) (164) (317) (227) (655) (93) (54) (49)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Medicare 41% 38% 40% 48% 41% 48% 48% 40% 32% 32% 39% 49% 39%
Medicaid or Medi-Call 22% 24% 19% 21% 21% 14% 35% 9% 13% 18% 19% 22% 26%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Job-based plan (i.e.,

through your employer

or someone in your

family’s employer) 29% 33% 27% 26% 33% 32% 14% 41% 50% 33% 35% 26% 25%
Private plan (i.e., a plan

you or your family

member personally

bought) 12% 14% 11% 10% 15% 11% 10% 13% 16% 12% 9% 11% 16%
COBRA 2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 4% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Retiree coverage 6% 9% 5% 3% 7% 8% 3% 6% 10% 6% 6% 4% 8%
TRICARE / VA Health

coverage 6% 3% 7% 8% 4% 9% 3% 9% 8% 7% 3% 6% 7%
Other 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% % 1% 4% 6% 6% 4%
Don’t know 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5%

Unweighted N (851)  (325)  (294) (232)  (334)  (323)  (360) (212) (184) (167) (205) (303)  (176)
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4. Health Insurance - Who Is Covered on the Same Policy
Who is covered on your health-insurance policy? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Just me 62% 59% 64% 55% 52% 61% 76% 62% * * *
Spouse 27% 32% 23% 19% 30% 33% 23% 29% * * *
Domestic partner (but not
a spouse) 4% 5% 2% 10% 6% 2% 0% 4% * * *
Child or children up to the
age of 26 15% 13% 17% 12% 31% 18% 0% 15% * * *
Don’t know 3% 4% 3% 15% 2% 1% 0% 3% * * *
Unweighted N (851) (394) (457) (143) (164) (317) (227) (655) (93) (54) (49)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Just me 62% 62% 62% 60% 63% 55% 80% 53% 39% 54% 62% 66% 62%
Spouse 27% 27% 23% 33% 28% 39% 6% 42% 51% 36% 24% 23% 30%
Domestic partner (but not
a spouse) 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 10% 5% 2% 3% 5%
Child or children up to the
age of 26 15% 17% 14% 14% 16% 14% 10% 17% 27% 22% 15% 13% 13%
Don’t know 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Unweighted N (851) (325) (294) (232) (334) (323) (360) (212) (184) (167) (205) (303) (176)
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5. Health-Insurance Coverage Satisfaction
How satisfied are you with your current health-insurance coverage?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very satisfied 45% 42% 48% 31% 45% 43% 58% 47% * * *
Somewhat satisfied 39% 38% 39% 39% 34% 42% 38% 40% * * *
Not very satisfied 7% 9% 5% 10% 11% % 3% % * * *
Not at all satisfied 5% 7% 3% 7% 8% 5% 0% 3% * * *
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 12% 3% 3% 1% 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (848) (394) (454) (143) (164) (316) (225) (652) (93) (54) (49)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very satisfied 45% 49% 39% 47% 51% 44% 50% 41% 46% 35% 43% 49% 48%
Somewhat satisfied 39% 36% 40% 41% 37% 43% 3% 42% 40% 42% 40% 36% 39%
Not very satisfied 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 10% 9% 9% 6% 5%
Not at all satisfied 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 2% 4% 6% 1% 10% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 4% 2% % 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (848)  (322)  (294) (232)  (331)  (323) (358) (212) (183) (167) (204) (301)  (176)
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6. Important in Choosing Health-Insurance-Plan
Which of these considerations are important to you when choosing a health-insurance plan? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The monthly premium

cost 52% 47% 56% 32% 44% 61% 64% 57% 36% * *
The co-pay costs

including for doctors,

prescriptions, and

emergency care 51% 47% 54% 29% 41% 64% 61% 56% 45% * *
The annual deductible

cost 41% 38% 44% 23% 32% 54% 51% 47% 33% * *
The type of plan (such as

HMO, PPO, POS,

EPO) 32% 28% 36% 17% 24% 38% 47% 35% 34% * *
Whether your preferred

doctors are in the

plan’s network 43% 39% 47% 18% 34% 52% 64% 48% 40% * *
Whether your preferred

hospitals or medical

facilities are in the

plan’s network 42% 38% 46% 26% 37% 45% 58% 45% 38% * *
Whether your regular

prescriptions are

covered 46% 40% 51% 28% 34% 53% 65% 49% 43% * *
Whether you are familiar

with the insurance

provider 19% 21% 18% 22% 20% 13% 26% 20% 17% * *
None of these 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 10% * *
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 15% 14% 6% 6% 8% 10% * *
Unweighted N (1,000) (470) (530) (194) (216) (356) (234) (750) (118) (66) (66)
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You

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

The monthly premium

cost 52% 45% 53% 59% 53% 65% 46% 58% 60% 47% 58% 53% 47%
The co-pay costs

including for doctors,

prescriptions, and

emergency care 51% 51% 46% 57% 60% 59% 45% 58% 60% 43% 59% 52% 45%
The annual deductible

cost 41% 37% 40% 49% 48% 51% 33% 51% 52% 45% 49% 40% 34%
The type of plan (such as

HMO, PPO, POS,

EPO) 32% 34% 30% 34% 39% 39% 26% 40% 46% 34% 35% 31% 31%
Whether your preferred

doctors are in the

plan’s network 43% 44% 39% 49% 49% 51% 41% 44% 50% 42% 53% 44% 34%
Whether your preferred

hospitals or medical

facilities are in the

plan’s network 42% 44% 3% 47% 46% 50% 39% 47% 50% 42% 49% 42% 35%
Whether your regular

prescriptions are

covered 46% 47% 44% 47% 57% 48% 44% 51% 50% 45% 55% 45% 39%
Whether you are familiar

with the insurance

provider 19% 23% 17% 17% 24% 19% 13% 28% 27% 20% 16% 18% 24%
None of these 7% 5% 9% 8% 5% 5% 11% 4% 2% 3% 6% 9% 8%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 8% 4% % 12% 5% 1% 11% 11% 9% 9%
Unweighted N (1,000) (371) (368) (261) (377) (348) (440) (243) (202) (191) (231) (375) (203)
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7. Most Important in Choosing Health Insurance Plan
Which of these is the most important consideration when choosing a health insurance plan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The monthly premium

cost 24% 23% 25% 20% 22% 30% 22% 26% 11% * *
The co-pay costs

including for doctors,

prescriptions, and

emergency care 15% 16% 14% 15% 10% 19% 13% 15% 22% * *
The annual deductible

cost 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% * *
The type of plan (such as

HMO, PPO, POS,

EPO) 8% 8% 9% 4% 8% 8% 14% 9% 12% * *
Whether your preferred

doctors are in the

plan’s network 12% 12% 13% 5% 12% 12% 21% 14% 8% * *
Whether your preferred

hospitals or medical

facilities are in the

plan’s network 7% 7% 6% 8% 11% 5% 5% 6% 10% * *
Whether your regular

prescriptions are

covered 8% 6% 9% 13% 5% 6% % % 7% * *
Whether you are familiar

with the insurance

provider 4% 5% 3% 10% 6% 0% 1% 3% 6% * *
None of these are

important to me 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 10% * *

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

I’m not sure which of

these is important to

me 10% 11% 9% 16% 14% 6% 6% 9% 10% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% * *
Unweighted N (992) (467) (525) (189) (214) (355) (234) (744) (117) (65) (66)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

The monthly premium

cost 24% 16% 28% 30% 19% 35% 24% 27% 25% 21% 22% 25% 26%
The co-pay costs

including for doctors,

prescriptions, and

emergency care 15% 17% 14% 13% 19% 12% 16% 12% 19% 16% 15% 17% 12%
The annual deductible

cost 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 3%
The type of plan (such as

HMO, PPO, POS,

EPO) 8% 12% 6% 6% 12% 9% 5% 13% 11% 7% % % 13%
Whether your preferred

doctors are in the

plan’s network 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 15% 14% 15% 11% 10%
Whether your preferred

hospitals or medical

facilities are in the

plan’s network 7% 11% 4% 6% 10% 4% % 9% 8% 9% 5% % %

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Whether your regular

prescriptions are

covered 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 10% 5% 6% 8% 9% 7% 6%
Whether you are familiar

with the insurance

provider 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 7% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6%
None of these are
important to me 7% 5% 9% 8% 5% 5% 11% 4% 2% 3% 6% 9% 8%

I’'m not sure which of
these is important to
me 10% 8% 14% 8% 4% 7% 12% 5% 1% 11% 11% 9% 9%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (992)  (371)  (360)  (261)  (375)  (345) (435) (242) (200) (189) (230) (373)  (200)
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8. Are Deductibles Good or Bad Idea

You

As you may know, a deductible is the amount of money that you would have to pay yourself each year for covered health-care services before your insurance
plan starts to pay. The annual deductible is designed to keep monthly premium costs lower. Are deductibles a good idea or a bad idea?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 34% 39% 30% 41% 34% 30% 35% 36% 34% * *
Bad idea 28% 26% 29% 24% 27% 33% 25% 29% 18% * *
Not sure 38% 35% 41% 35% 39% 38% 40% 35% 48% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (991) (465) (526) (190) (213) (355) (233) (743) (118) (65) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Good idea 34% 38% 27% 41% 33% 44% 25% 42% 49% 42% 35% 31% 35%
Bad idea 28% 30% 28% 24% 34% 24% 28% 28% 29% 24% 26% 27% 33%
Not sure 38% 32% 45% 35% 33% 32% 47% 30% 22% 34% 39% 42% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991)  (371)  (359)  (261)  (375)  (344) (436) (241) (199) (189) (230) (372)  (200)

12
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9. Health-Care Expense Worry

To what extent do you worry about your potential health-care expenses in the event that you require medical treatment?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 28% 25% 32% 26% 30% 31% 24% 28% 25% * *

A little 39% 44% 35% 42% 37% 38% 41% 42% 39% * *

Not at all 22% 22% 23% 15% 17% 25% 30% 23% 21% * *

Not sure 10% 10% 11% 17% 15% 6% 5% 7% 15% * *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (465) (528) (190) (213) (356) (234) (744) (118) (65) (66)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A lot 28% 31% 28% 26% 34% 24% 30% 30% 24% 25% 27% 29% 31%
A little 39% 42% 35% 41% 42% 45% 31% 43% 55% 49% 40% 35% 38%
Not at all 22% 20% 22% 25% 19% 24% 27% 20% 16% 19% 26% 21% 23%
Not sure 10% % 15% 8% 5% % 13% % 5% 7% % 14% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (3871) (361) (261) (375) (344) (438) (241) (199) (189) (229) (375) (200)
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10. Medical Bill Cost - Last 12 Months
In the past 12 months, approximately how much money have you paid in medical bills? This does not include premiums or copays.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nothing at all 28% 27% 30% 21% 29% 33% 26% 27% 37% * *
Less than $100 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 12% * *
$100 to $199 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% * *
$200 to $299 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 7% 7% * *
$300 to $399 6% 5% 6% 11% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% * *
$400 to $499 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% * *
$500 to $749 5% 4% 6% 1% 6% 5% % 5% 5% * *
$750 to $999 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% * *
$1,000 to $1,999 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 9% 3% * *
$2,000 to $2,999 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 6% 4% 5% 0% * *
$3,000 to $3,999 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 3% 0% * *
$4,000 to $4,999 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% * *
$5,000 or more 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 0% * *
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 16% 12% 6% 12% 9% 15% * *
Prefer not to say 4% 6% 3% 10% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (984) (464) (520) (184) (210) (356) (234) (746) (118) (61) (59)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Nothing at all 28% 27% 33% 24% 26% 20% 42% 21% 5% 32% 28% 27% 27%
Less than $100 8% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8% 12% 6% 8% 6% 8% 9% 10%
$100 to $199 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% % 8% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 10%
$200 to $299 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 9% 3% 9% 12% 6% 5% 7% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
$300 to $399 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 9%
$400 to $499 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 8% 5% 6% 2% 3% 4%
$500 to $749 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6%
$750 to $999 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 8% 2% 4% 4% 3%
$1,000 to $1,999 7% % 6% % 8% % 2% 10% 13% 6% 6% 7% 8%
$2,000 to $2,999 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 8% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2%
$3,000 to $3,999 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2%
$4,000 to $4,999 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
$5,000 or more 4% 3% 1% 8% 3% 7% 1% 2% 11% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 8% 10% 8% 12% 7% 5% 11% 14% 10% 8%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 5% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 98% 100% 98% 101% 101% 100% 101% 102% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (367) (358) (259)  (376)  (345)  (438) (239) (192) (189) (229) (370)  (196)
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11. U.S. Health Care Confusing
How confusing do you find the U.S. health-care system?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very confusing 31% 28% 35% 23% 28% 39% 31% 33% 27% * *
Somewhat confusing 36% 37% 35% 35% 30% 35% 44% 39% 26% * *
Not very confusing 16% 17% 15% 20% 17% 12% 15% 14% 19% * *
Not at all confusing 7% 8% % 8% 6% 10% 5% 8% 11% * *
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 15% 18% 5% 4% 6% 16% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (990) (465) (525) (188) (214) (355) (233) (743) (118) (63) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very confusing 31% 31% 33% 30% 38% 31% 31% 30% 31% 24% 39% 32% 29%
Somewhat confusing 36% 40% 30% 38% 37% 40% 32% 42% 38% 37% 33% 35% 38%
Not very confusing 16% 15% 15% 18% 15% 17% 15% 18% 20% 24% 13% 13% 17%
Not at all confusing 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9%
Not sure 10% 7% 15% 6% 5% 4% 13% 5% 3% 7% 9% 13% %
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (371)  (360)  (259)  (374)  (344)  (435) (241) (199) (189) (228) (373)  (200)
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12. U.S. Health Insurance Confusing
Regardless of whether you currently have health insurance, how confusing do you find the current U.S. health-insurance system?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very confusing 35% 33% 38% 26% 34% 42% 35% 37% 24% * *
Somewhat confusing 33% 34% 33% 34% 25% 34% 41% 35% 28% * *
Not very confusing 14% 16% 13% 16% 19% 10% 14% 14% 18% * *
Not at all confusing 8% 9% % 13% 6% 9% 4% % 13% * *
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 11% 17% 4% 6% 6% 16% * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (991) (466) (525) (189) (212) (356) (234) (743) (118) (64) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very confusing 35% 35% 38% 33% 41% 35% 36% 36% 33% 26% 41% 35% 3%
Somewhat confusing 33% 37% 27% 3% 36% 38% 30% 39% 3% 39% 31% 33% 32%
Not very confusing 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 15% 12% 19% 17% 21% 11% 12% 15%
Not at all confusing 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 10% 5% 11% 8% 8% 6% 11%
Not sure 9% 7% 13% % 5% 5% 12% 3% 3% 6% 9% 13% 5%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (371)  (360)  (260)  (375)  (344)  (436) (242) (198) (189) (230) (373)  (199)
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13. How Good Has Medical Care Been
How would you rate the quality of medical care you've received in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 19% 17% 12% 10% 20% 28% 21% 17% * *
Good 35% 36% 34% 26% 27% 35% 51% 36% 34% * *
OK 32% 29% 35% 43% 3% 2% 16% 30% 35% * *
Bad 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 2% 5% 3% * *
Terrible 5% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 1% 4% 1% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 9% 10% 3% 2% 4% 11% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (991) (466) (525) (189) (212) (356) (234) (743) (118) (64) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 15% 14% 27% 15% 26% 17% 20% 17% 19% 17% 18% 17%
Good 35% 38% 29% 40% 37% 44% 31% 37% 47% 31% 37% 34% 37%
OK 32% 34% 36% 23% 36% 23% 33% 31% 28% 40% 32% 29% 31%
Bad 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5%
Terrible 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 7%
Not sure 5% 4% 9% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 3% 4% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (371) (360) (260) (375) (344) (437) (241) (198) (188) (230) (373) (200)
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14A. Health-Care Systems Internationally — The American health-care system
Thinking about health-care systems in the following countries, compared to other health-care systems around the world, how do you think each ranks?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It is the best in the world 11% 15% 6% 13% 10% 11% 9% 10% 15% * *
It is one of the best 23% 25% 21% 16% 20% 22% 33% 26% 18% * *
It is about average 30% 26% 33% 28% 28% 30% 33% 28% 34% * *
It is one of the worst 18% 16% 21% 24% 18% 19% 12% 19% 12% * *
It is the worst in the world 7% 7% 8% 7% 12% 7% 3% 5% 8% * *
Don’t know 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 15% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% * *
Unweighted N (979) (461) (518) (183) (209) (354) (233) (738) (118) (62) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
It is the best in the world 11% 10% 7% 17% 6% 18% 7% 12% 16% 12% 10% 9% 14%
It is one of the best 23% 19% 20% 33% 18% 34% 23% 22% 27% 26% 26% 23% 17%
It is about average 30% 32% 28% 29% 34% 29% 33% 28% 29% 31% 25% 31% 30%
It is one of the worst 18% 22% 23% 7% 24% 9% 19% 22% 18% 15% 19% 16% 23%
It is the worst in the world 7% 8% 8% 5% 11% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6%
Don’t know 11% 9% 14% 9% 6% 6% 12% 9% 4% 9% 12% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (979)  (369)  (353) (257) (373)  (342) (433 (238) (194) (184) (229) (368)  (198)
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14B. Health-Care Systems Internationally — The British health-care system
Thinking about health-care systems in the following countries, compared to other health-care systems around the world, how do you think each ranks?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It is the best in the world 4% 4% 3% 7% 6% 2% 1% 4% 5% * *
It is one of the best 20% 20% 20% 23% 25% 16% 17% 20% 15% * *
It is about average 21% 25% 16% 19% 17% 26% 17% 23% 13% * *
It is one of the worst 9% 11% 6% 11% 7% 7% 11% 9% 5% * *
It is the worst in the world 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% * *
Don’t know 44% 37% 52% 34% 43% 46% 52% 42% 60% * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (978) (459) (519) (182) (208) (355) (233) (738) (117) (62) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
It is the best in the world 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 8% 5% 2% 4% 5%
It is one of the best 20% 34% 14% 10% 35% 8% 14% 30% 23% 23% 21% 16% 24%
It is about average 21% 16% 22% 26% 17% 29% 16% 19% 34% 18% 18% 22% 23%
It is one of the worst 9% 5% 10% 12% 4% 17% 7% 12% 11% 13% 8% 7% 9%
It is the worst in the world 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Don’t know 44% 38% 49% 46% 38% 40% 58% 33% 22% 36% 49% 49% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (978)  (368)  (353) (257)  (374)  (341) (432 (236) (195) (185) (228) (368)  (197)
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14C. Health-Care Systems Internationally — The Canadian health-care system
Thinking about health-care systems in the following countries, compared to other health-care systems around the world, how do you think each ranks?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It is the best in the world 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 2% 8% 8% * *
It is one of the best 25% 24% 26% 32% 26% 20% 26% 25% 24% * *
It is about average 19% 25% 15% 18% 21% 19% 19% 21% 18% * *
It is one of the worst 11% 12% 10% 11% 5% 14% 14% 13% 2% * *
It is the worst in the world 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% * *
Don’t know 34% 29% 39% 27% 35% 36% 37% 30% 44% * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (980) (461) (519) (182) (210) (354) (234) (741) (116) (62) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
It is the best in the world 7% 11% 5% 5% 11% 3% 8% 9% 7% 11% 10% 5% 6%
It is one of the best 25% 39% 20% 13% 42% 10% 23% 26% 29% 24% 25% 21% 33%
It is about average 19% 15% 19% 26% 17% 25% 17% 21% 28% 19% 18% 21% 18%
It is one of the worst 11% 5% 11% 20% 3% 25% 6% 17% 17% 11% 13% 10% 11%
It is the worst in the world 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3%
Don’t know 34% 28% 41% 32% 26% 31% 44% 25% 15% 30% 34% 40% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (980)  (369) (353) (258)  (374)  (342) (432 (238) (195) (185) (228) (369)  (198)
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14D. Health-Care Systems Internationally — The German health-care system
Thinking about health-care systems in the following countries, compared to other health-care systems around the world, how do you think each ranks?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It is the best in the world 5% 5% 4% 10% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% * *
It is one of the best 17% 20% 14% 22% 20% 15% 14% 19% 14% * *
It is about average 15% 19% 11% 19% 16% 15% 11% 15% 14% * *
It is one of the worst 5% 7% 3% 9% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% * *
It is the worst in the world 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% * *
Don’t know 56% 45% 66% 38% 48% 62% 70% 56% 64% * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (977) (459) (518) (182) (209) (353) (233) (738) (116) (62) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
It is the best in the world 5% 7% 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% 4% 8% 5% 4% 3% 8%
It is one of the best 17% 25% 14% 12% 26% 13% 12% 23% 22% 19% 14% 15% 23%
It is about average 15% 11% 17% 19% 11% 21% 11% 15% 26% 17% 13% 16% 15%
It is one of the worst 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 4% 6% 7% 8% 3% 4% 6%
It is the worst in the world 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Don’t know 56% 49% 61% 58% 52% 55% 68% 48% 34% 48% 66% 60% 45%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (977)  (368)  (353) (256) (373)  (342)  (431) (236) (195) (184) (229) (368)  (196)
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14E. Health-Care Systems Internationally — The Chinese health-care system
Thinking about health-care systems in the following countries, compared to other health-care systems around the world, how do you think each ranks?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It is the best in the world 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 0% 1% 6% * *
It is one of the best 8% 10% 6% 17% 13% 3% 1% 5% 15% * *
It is about average 13% 15% 12% 22% 16% 11% % 13% 9% * *
It is one of the worst 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 4% * *
It is the worst in the world 7% 9% 5% 6% 4% 9% 8% 9% 4% * *
Don’t know 61% 52% 69% 41% 54% 68% 75% 62% 63% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (978) (459) (519) (182) (207) (355) (234) (738) (117) (62) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
It is the best in the world 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2%
It is one of the best 8% 12% 6% 4% 10% 1% 7% 9% 9% 8% 5% 5% 14%
It is about average 13% 19% 10% 9% 14% 12% 11% 16% 19% 19% 10% 12% 15%
It is one of the worst 9% 6% 8% 17% 5% 18% 7% 10% 13% 10% 9% 11% 7%
It is the worst in the world 7% 3% 7% 12% 3% 12% 4% 6% 13% 6% 7% 6% 9%
Don’t know 61% 56% 68% 56% 66% 54% 69% 58% 42% 52% 68% 65% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (978)  (369) (352) (257)  (374)  (341)  (431) (237) (195) (184) (228) (368)  (198)
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15. Favorability of American Health-Care System

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the American health-care system?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 15% 10% 13% 10% 11% 16% 13% 20% * *
Somewhat favorable 36% 40% 33% 32% 29% 37% 48% 38% 36% * *
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 19% 27% 27% 20% 25% 20% 25% 15% * *
Very unfavorable 17% 16% 18% 13% 25% 18% 10% 16% 8% * *
Don’t know 11% 11% 11% 16% 16% 9% 5% 8% 22% * *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (988) (464) (524) (189) (210) (355) (234) (741) (117) (64) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 12% 14% 8% 17% 10% 17% 11% 14% 15% 13% 12% 13% 12%
Somewhat favorable 36% 34% 31% 47% 32% 46% 36% 38% 41% 39% 38% 32% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 26% 24% 18% 26% 21% 24% 26% 22% 26% 22% 22% 23%
Very unfavorable 17% 17% 21% 10% 25% 10% 14% 17% 20% 12% 19% 18% 18%
Don’t know 11% 9% 16% 7% 6% 6% 15% 6% 2% 10% 10% 15% 7%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (370) (360) (258) (375) (343) (435) (241) (198) (188) (229) (371) (200)
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16. Favorability of British Health-Care System
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the British health-care system?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 11% 12% 9% 16% 13% 8% 7% 10% 9% * *
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 22% 29% 30% 22% 17% 23% 23% * *
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 8% 13% 10% 12% 12% 14% 9% * *
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 2% * *
Don’t know 47% 38% 56% 36% 41% 50% 58% 47% 57% * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (986) (464) (522) (188) (212) (354) (232) (740) (117) (63) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 11% 19% 7% 5% 17% 5% 8% 14% 15% 12% 10% 8% 13%
Somewhat favorable 24% 34% 22% 13% 3% 14% 18% 31% 31% 36% 17% 20% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 6% 13% 18% 4% 20% 8% 10% 21% 12% 11% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 7% 4% 8% 8% 2% 14% 4% 9% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8%
Don't know 41%  31%  51%  56%  39%  47% 62% 36% 23% 34% 55% 54%  37%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (371) (357)  (258)  (375)  (341) (432) (241) (198) (189) (229) (370)  (198)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 22 - 25, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.2 to 6.511, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.554.

1000

+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

63 questions not reported.

You
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